TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: November 2024

This survey was conducted online within the United States on November 14, 2024 among 1,732 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political party,
political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.

Base | N=1,732 Base | N=1,732
AGE* POLITICAL PARTY*
18-34 26% Democrat 37%
35-49 24% Republican 36%
50-64 28% Independent 23%
65+ 22% Other 4%
SEX* LOCALE
Male 48% Urban 28%
Female 52% Suburban 48%
EDUCATION* Rural 23%
Less than high school degree 5% POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58% Liberal 24%
4-year college degree or more 34% Moderate 38%
RACE/ETHNICITY* Conservative 38%
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 4%
Other 3%




Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
18-34 450
26%

35-49 416
24%

50-64 485
28%

65+ 381
22%

Mean 49.3
Std. Dev. 17.54
Std. Err. 0.42
Sigma 1732

100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Male 831
48%

Female 901
52%

Sigma 1732

100%

Q4005 What is your sex?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
United States 1732
100%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 4
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Yes 1732
100%

No -
Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 5
Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Alabama 25
1%

Alaska 2
*

Arizona 36
2%

Arkansas 15
1%

California 193
11%

Colorado 26
1%

Connecticut 18
1%

Delaware 5
*

District of Columbia 5
*

Florida 117
7%

Georgia 73
4%

Hawaii 7
*

Idaho 8
*

Illinois 63
4%

Indiana 38
2%

Iowa 15
1%

Kansas 21
1%

Kentucky 29

2%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1732
Louisiana 19
1%

Maine 4
*

Maryland 24
1%

Massachusetts 30
2%

Michigan 64
4%

Minnesota 25
1%

Mississippi 15
1%

Missouri 41
2%

Montana 7
*

Nebraska 12
1%

Nevada 19
1%

New Hampshire 4
*

New Jersey 53
3%

New Mexico 18
1%

New York 126
7%

North Carolina 53
3%

Ohio 63
4%

Oklahoma 20
1%

Oregon 24

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1732
Pennsylvania 71
4%

Rhode Island 6
*

South Carolina 30
2%

South Dakota 1
*

Tennessee 28
2%

Texas 135
8%

Utah 16
1%

Vermont *
*

Virginia 43
2%

Washington 44
3%

West Virginia 5
*

Wisconsin 37
2%

Sigma 1732

100%

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 6
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Republican 624
36%

Democrat 641
37%

Independent 409
24%

Other 59
3%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 7
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 616
Weighted Base 624
Strong Republican 425
68%

Not-so-strong Republican 199
32%

Sigma 624

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 8
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 598
Weighted Base 641
Strong Democrat 436
68%

Not-so-strong Democrat 205
32%

Sigma 641

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 9
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 518
Weighted Base 468
Lean Republican 133
29%

Lean Democrat 98
21%

Do not lean either way 236
51%

Sigma 468

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 10
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Right track 460
27%

Wrong track 1043
60%

Don't know / Unsure 229
13%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Right track 510
29%

Wrong track 1007
58%

Don't know / Unsure 216
12%

Sigma 1732

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Excellent/Good (Net) 709
41%

Excellent 174
10%

Good 536
31%

Poor/Fair (Net) 1023
59%

Fair 592
34%

Poor 431
25%

Sigma 1732

100%

ECON1 Do you think your personal economics right now are excellent,

good,

fair or poor?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 727
(Net) 42%
Strongly approve 344
20%

Somewhat approve 383
22%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 926
(Net) 53%
Somewhat disapprove 248
14%

Strongly disapprove 679
39%

Don't Know/Not Sure 79
5%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Racial Equity 807
47%
Stimulating jobs 771
45%
Meeting our energy needs 763
44%
Abortion 756
44%
Dealing with climate change 754
44%
Administering the government 732
42%
Foreign affairs 673
39%
Dealing with violence and 669
crime in the country 39%
The economy 662
38%
Handling inflation 616
36%
Immigration 588
34%
Israeli-Hamas Conflict 546

32%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Approve

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Immigration 999
58%

Handling inflation 994
57%

The economy 963
56%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 956
55%

Dealing with violence and 906
crime in the country 52%
Foreign affairs 880
51%

Administering the government 859
50%

Stimulating jobs 807
47%

Meeting our energy needs 794
46%

Abortion 758
44%

Dealing with climate change 739
43%

Racial Equity 709

41%

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Disapprove

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 662
38%

Strongly approve 331
19%

Somewhat approve 331
19%

Disapprove (Net) 963
56%

Somewhat disapprove 250
14%

Strongly disapprove 713
41%

Don't know/Not sure 107
6%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

The economy

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 673
39%

Strongly approve 316
18%

Somewhat approve 357
21%

Disapprove (Net) 880
51%

Somewhat disapprove 229
13%

Strongly disapprove 651
38%

Don't know/Not sure 179
10%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Foreign affairs

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 732
42%

Strongly approve 363
21%

Somewhat approve 369
21%

Disapprove (Net) 859
50%

Somewhat disapprove 229
13%

Strongly disapprove 630
36%

Don't know/Not sure 141
8%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Administering the government

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 771
45%

Strongly approve 411
24%

Somewhat approve 359
21%

Disapprove (Net) 807
47%

Somewhat disapprove 234
14%

Strongly disapprove 573
33%

Don't know/Not sure 154
9%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Stimulating jobs

.?

Page 21

18 Nov 2024
Table 19



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 588
34%

Strongly approve 240
14%

Somewhat approve 347
20%

Disapprove (Net) 999
58%

Somewhat disapprove 250
14%

Strongly disapprove 750
43%

Don't know/Not sure 145
8%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Immigration

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 669
39%

Strongly approve 306
18%

Somewhat approve 363
21%

Disapprove (Net) 906
52%

Somewhat disapprove 253
15%

Strongly disapprove 653
38%

Don't know/Not sure 157
9%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with violence and crime in the country

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 616
36%

Strongly approve 312
18%

Somewhat approve 304
18%

Disapprove (Net) 994
57%

Somewhat disapprove 265
15%

Strongly disapprove 729
42%

Don't know/Not sure 121
7%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_9 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Handling inflation

.?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 546
32%

Strongly approve 222
13%

Somewhat approve 323
19%

Disapprove (Net) 956
55%

Somewhat disapprove 303
17%

Strongly disapprove 653
38%

Don't know/Not sure 230
13%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Israeli-Hamas Conflict

2
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 763
44%

Strongly approve 331
19%

Somewhat approve 432
25%

Disapprove (Net) 794
46%

Somewhat disapprove 208
12%

Strongly disapprove 586
34%

Don't know/Not sure 175
10%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_ 11 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Meeting our energy needs

2
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 754
44%

Strongly approve 370
21%

Somewhat approve 383
22%

Disapprove (Net) 739
43%

Somewhat disapprove 217
13%

Strongly disapprove 522
30%

Don't know/Not sure 239
14%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_ 12 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with climate change

2
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 756
44%

Strongly approve 409
24%

Somewhat approve 347
20%

Disapprove (Net) 758
44%

Somewhat disapprove 188
11%

Strongly disapprove 570
33%

Don't know/Not sure 218
13%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_ 13 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Abortion

2
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Approve (Net) 807
47%

Strongly approve 378
22%

Somewhat approve 429
25%

Disapprove (Net) 709
41%

Somewhat disapprove 203
12%

Strongly disapprove 506
29%

Don't know/Not sure 216
12%

Sigma 1732

100%

M3A_14 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Racial Equity

2
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 937
(Net) 54%
Strongly approve 588
34%

Somewhat approve 349
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 698
(Net) 40%
Somewhat disapprove 124
7%

Strongly disapprove 574
33%

Don't Know/Not Sure 98
6%

Sigma 1732

100%

TMP0201 Do you approve or disapprove the job that Donald Trump is doing as president-elect?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Disapprove (Net

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

849
49%

357
21%

492
28%

883
51%

367
21%

516
30%

1732
100%

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Disapprove (Net

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

763
44%

279
16%

484
28%

969
56%

408
24%

561
32%

1732
100%

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 498
(Net) 29%
Strongly approve 100
6%

Somewhat approve 398
23%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 979
(Net) 57%
Somewhat disapprove 521
30%

Strongly disapprove 458
26%

Don't know/Not sure 254
15%

Sigma 1732

100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strong (Net) 720
42%

Very strong 188
11%

Somewhat strong 532
31%

Weak (Net) 1012
58%

Somewhat weak 656
38%

Very weak 356
21%

Sigma 1732

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Improving 459
27%

Getting worse 782
45%

Just as well off 491
28%

Sigma 1732

100%

I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 34
QINFLATION Have price rises and inflation proven to be sticky and here to stay, or have we made progress getting them in line and under control?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Proven sticky and here to 1118
stay 65%
Have made progress getting 614
them in line and under 35%
control
Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 35
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Donald Trump 1616
93%
Joe Biden 1602
93%
Kamala Harris 1598
92%
Barack Obama 1565
90%
U.S. Military 1505
87%
Facebook 1490
86%
Fox News 1458
84%
Elon Musk 1436
83%
U.S. Supreme Court 1412
82%
FBI 1398
81%
CNN 1377
79%
Vladimir Putin 1367
79%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1363
79%
Department of Justice 1349
78%
MAGA Republicans 1349
78%
Russia 1334
T7%
Homeland Security 1311
76%
China 1306

75%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 35
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

J.D. Vance 1299
75%

Central Intelligence Agency 1297
(CIR) 75%
X (formerly known as 1272
Twitter) 73%
Tim Walz 1250
72%

Israel 1232
71%

Ukraine 1226
71%

Hamas 1218
70%

NATO 1206
70%

MSNBC 1204
70%

Chuck Schumer 1075
62%

Tucker Carlson 1055
61%

Marco Rubio 1054
61%

Palestinian Authority 1015
59%

European Union 981
57%

Vivek Ramaswamy 950
55%

Mike Huckabee 949
55%

Benjamin Netanyahu 948
55%

Matt Gaetz 896
52%

Mike Johnson 889

51%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 35
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Tulsi Gabard 807
47%

Kristi Noem 700
40%

Elise Stefanik 608
35%

Lee Zeldin 458
26%

Gideon Langford 307
18%

Harold P. Snodgrass 300

17%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 36
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
U.S. Military 1338
T7%
Barack Obama 951
55%
FBI 896
52%
Facebook 895
52%
Homeland Security 828
48%
Donald Trump 821
47%
NATO 805
46%
Ukraine 789
46%
Central Intelligence Agency 784
(CIR) 45%
Kamala Harris 782
45%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 763
44%
Department of Justice 763
44%
U.S. Supreme Court 755
44%
Israel 740
43%
Fox News 733
42%
Elon Musk 725
42%
Joe Biden 695
40%
CNN 693

40%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Tim Walz 652
38%

J.D. Vance 638
37%

MSNBC 606
35%

MAGA Republicans 604
35%

European Union 603
35%

X (formerly known as 562
Twitter) 32%
Vivek Ramaswamy 507
29%

Marco Rubio 494
29%

Tucker Carlson 492
28%

Mike Huckabee 474
27%

Chuck Schumer 465
27%

Benjamin Netanyahu 442
26%

Mike Johnson 437
25%

Tulsi Gabard 402
23%

Matt Gaetz 338
20%

Kristi Noem 321
19%

Elise Stefanik 284
16%

Lee Zeldin 231
13%

China 222

13%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 36

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Palestinian Authority 192
11%

Vladimir Putin 161
9%

Russia 161
9%

Hamas 116
7%

Harold P. Snodgrass 114
7%

Gideon Langford 113

7%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 37
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Vladimir Putin 1205
70%
Russia 1173
68%
Hamas 1102
64%
China 1084
63%
Joe Biden 907
52%
Palestinian Authority 823
48%
Kamala Harris 816
47%
Donald Trump 795
46%
MAGA Republicans 745
43%
Fox News 724
42%
Elon Musk 710
41%
X (formerly known as 710
Twitter) 41%
CNN 684
39%
J.D. Vance 662
38%
U.S. Supreme Court 657
38%
Barack Obama 615
35%
Chuck Schumer 611
35%
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 599

35%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

MSNBC

Tim Walz

Facebook

Department of Justice

Tucker Carlson

Marco Rubio

Matt Gaetz

Central Intelligence Agency

(CIR)

Benjamin Netanyahu

FBI

Israel

Homeland Security

Mike Huckabee

Mike Johnson

Vivek Ramaswamy

Ukraine

Tulsi Gabard

NATO

Kristi Noem

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Total

599
35%

598
35%

595
34%

587
34%

563
33%

560
32%

558
32%

513
30%

507
29%

501
29%

492
28%

482
28%

475
27%

452
26%

444
26%

436
25%

405
23%

402
23%

379
22%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Page 44

18 Nov 2024
Table 37



Page 45

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 37
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

European Union 378
22%

Elise Stefanik 324
19%

Lee Zeldin 227
13%

Gideon Langford 194
11%

Harold P. Snodgrass 186
113

U.S. Military 167

10%



Page 46

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 38
Fl_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1616
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 821
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 523

30%

Favorable 298

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 795
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 154

9%

Very unfavorable 641
37%

Never heard of them 19
1%

No opinion 98
6%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 39
Fl_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1075
62%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 465
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 180

10%

Favorable 285

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 611
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 201

12%

Very unfavorable 410
24%

Never heard of them 230
13%

No opinion 426
25%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 40
Fl1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1602
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 695
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 301

17%

Favorable 395

23%

Very Unfavorable/ 907
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 52%
Unfavorable 283

16%

Very unfavorable 624
36%

Never heard of them 19
1%

No opinion 111
6%

Sigma 1732

100%



Page 49

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 41
Fl_8 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Barack Obama

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1565
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 951
(Sub-Net) 55%
Very favorable 572

33%

Favorable 378

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 615
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 189

11%

Very unfavorable 425
25%

Never heard of them 9
1%

No opinion 158
9%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 42
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1505
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1338
(Sub-Net) 77%
Very favorable 710

41%

Favorable 628

36%

Very Unfavorable/ 167
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 99

6%

Very unfavorable 68
4%

Never heard of them 15
1%

No opinion 212
12%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 43
F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1398
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 896
(Sub-Net) 52%
Very favorable 266

15%

Favorable 631

36%

Very Unfavorable/ 501
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 267

15%

Very unfavorable 234
14%

Never heard of them 14
1%

No opinion 320
18%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 44
F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1412
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 755
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 235

14%

Favorable 519

30%

Very Unfavorable/ 657
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 324

19%

Very unfavorable 333
19%

Never heard of them 21
1%

No opinion 300
17%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 45
Fl_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1490
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 895
(Sub-Net) 52%
Very favorable 306

18%

Favorable 589

34%

Very Unfavorable/ 595
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 301

17%

Very unfavorable 294
17%

Never heard of them 16
1%

No opinion 226
13%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 46
Fl_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1349
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 763
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 214

12%

Favorable 549

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 587
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 297

17%

Very unfavorable 290
17%

Never heard of them 28
2%

No opinion 354
20%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 47
F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1598
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 782
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 439

25%

Favorable 344

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 816
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 199

11%

Very unfavorable 617
36%

Never heard of them 24
1%

No opinion 111
6%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 48
Fl1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

X (formerly known as Twitter)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1272
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 562
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 237

14%

Favorable 325

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 710
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 277

16%

Very unfavorable 433
25%

Never heard of them 27
2%

No opinion 433
25%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 49
Fl_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1306
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 222
(Sub-Net) 13%
Very favorable 52

3%

Favorable 170

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 1084
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 63%
Unfavorable 418

24%

Very unfavorable 666
38%

Never heard of them 29
2%

No opinion 397
23%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 50
Fl_24 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Homeland Security

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1311
76%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 828
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 222

13%

Favorable 607

35%

Very Unfavorable/ 482
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 268

16%

Very unfavorable 214
12%

Never heard of them 34
2%

No opinion 387
22%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 51
Fl_25 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1297
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 784
(Sub-Net) 45%
Very favorable 225

13%

Favorable 560

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 513
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 265

15%

Very unfavorable 248
14%

Never heard of them 34
2%

No opinion 401
23%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 52
Fl_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1334
T7%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 161
(Sub-Net) 9%
Very favorable 46

3%

Favorable 115

7%

Very Unfavorable/ 1173
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 68%
Unfavorable 363

21%

Very unfavorable 810
47%

Never heard of them 27
2%

No opinion 372
21%

Sigma 1732

100%



Page 61

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 53
Fl_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1367
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 161
(Sub-Net) 9%
Very favorable 49

3%

Favorable 112

6%

Very Unfavorable/ 1205
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 70%
Unfavorable 279

16%

Very unfavorable 926
53%

Never heard of them 67
4%

No opinion 298
17%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 54
Fl1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1206
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 805
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 267

15%

Favorable 538

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 402
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 229

13%

Very unfavorable 173
10%

Never heard of them 94
5%

No opinion 431
25%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 55
Fl_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1232
71%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 740
(Sub-Net) 43%
Very favorable 299

17%

Favorable 441

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 492
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 271

16%

Very unfavorable 222
13%

Never heard of them 29
2%

No opinion 471
27%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 56
Fl_48 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Benjamin Netanyahu

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 948
55%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 442
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 178

10%

Favorable 264

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 507
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 212

12%

Very unfavorable 294
17%

Never heard of them 319
18%

No opinion 465
27%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 57

Fl_49 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Palestinian Authority

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1015
59%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 192
(Sub-Net) 11%
Very favorable 59

3%

Favorable 133

8%

Very Unfavorable/ 823
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 301

17%

Very unfavorable 522
30%

Never heard of them 141
8%

No opinion 576
33%

Sigma 1732

100%



Page 66

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 58
F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hamas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1218
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 116
(Sub-Net) 7%
Very favorable 52

3%

Favorable 64

4%

Very Unfavorable/ 1102
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 64%
Unfavorable 214

12%

Very unfavorable 888
51%

Never heard of them 138
8%

No opinion 377
22%

Sigma 1732

100%



Page 67

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 59
Fl_54 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

European Union

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 981
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 603
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 169

10%

Favorable 435

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 378
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 22%
Unfavorable 215

12%

Very unfavorable 163
9%

Never heard of them 151
9%

No opinion 600
35%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 60
Fl_62 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MSNBC

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1204
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 606
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 191

11%

Favorable 415

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 599
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 209
12%

Very unfavorable 390
22%

Never heard of them 84
5%

No opinion 444
26%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 61
Fl_63 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Fox News

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1458
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 733
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 286

16%

Favorable 448

26%

Very Unfavorable/ 724
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 42%
Unfavorable 259

15%

Very unfavorable 465
27%

Never heard of them 22
1%

No opinion 252
15%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 62
Fl_64 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

CNN

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1377
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 693
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 215

12%

Favorable 478

28%

Very Unfavorable/ 684
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 285

16%

Very unfavorable 399
23%

Never heard of them 27
2%

No opinion 328
19%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 63
Fl_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ukraine

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1226
71%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 789
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 255

15%

Favorable 535

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 436
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 230

13%

Very unfavorable 206
12%

Never heard of them 28
2%

No opinion 478
28%

Sigma 1732

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 64
Fl_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Elon Musk

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1436
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 725
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 346

20%

Favorable 380

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 710
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 226

13%

Very unfavorable 484
28%

Never heard of them 44
3%

No opinion 253
15%

Sigma 1732

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
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Table 65
F1_70 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vivek Ramaswamy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 950
55%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 507
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 216

12%

Favorable 291

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 444
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 174

10%

Very unfavorable 270
16%

Never heard of them 383
22%

No opinion 399
23%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 66
Fl_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1363
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 763
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 262

15%

Favorable 502

29%

Very Unfavorable/ 599
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 213

12%

Very unfavorable 387
22%

Never heard of them 30
2%

No opinion 339
20%

Sigma 1732

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 67
Fl_76 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

MAGA Republicans

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1349
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 604
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 308

18%

Favorable 296

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 745
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 190

11%

Very unfavorable 555
32%

Never heard of them 96
6%

No opinion 287
17%

Sigma 1732

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
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Table 68
Fl_81 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Matt Gaetz

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 896
52%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 338
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 129

7%

Favorable 209

12%

Very Unfavorable/ 558
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 158

9%

Very unfavorable 400
23%

Never heard of them 387
22%

No opinion 450
26%

Sigma 1732

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 69
Fl_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Johnson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 889
51%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 437
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 165

10%

Favorable 272

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 452
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 181

10%

Very unfavorable 271
16%

Never heard of them 361
21%

No opinion 483
28%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 70
Fl_87 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Elise Stefanik

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 608
35%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 284
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 119

7%

Favorable 165

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 324
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 19%
Unfavorable 115

7%

Very unfavorable 209
12%

Never heard of them 582
34%

No opinion 542
31%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 71
Fl_88 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Marco Rubio

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1054
61%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 494
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 205

12%

Favorable 289

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 560
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 226

13%

Very unfavorable 333

19%

Never heard of them 205
12%

No opinion 473
27%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 72
Fl_89 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kristi Noem

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 700
40%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 321
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 130

8%

Favorable 191

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 379
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 22%
Unfavorable 150

9%

Very unfavorable 229
13%

Never heard of them 507
29%

No opinion 525
30%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 73
F1_90 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gideon Langford

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 307
18%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 113
(Sub-Net) 7%
Very favorable 39

2%

Favorable 73

4%

Very Unfavorable/ 194
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 11%
Unfavorable 98

6%

Very unfavorable 96
6%

Never heard of them 841
49%

No opinion 584
34%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 74
F1_91 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Harold P. Snodgrass

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 300
17%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 114
(Sub-Net) 7%
Very favorable 39

2%

Favorable 75

4%

Very Unfavorable/ 186
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 11%
Unfavorable 90

5%

Very unfavorable 97
6%

Never heard of them 863
50%

No opinion 569
33%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 75
Fl1_92 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

J.D. Vance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1299
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 638
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 352

20%

Favorable 286

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 662
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 180

10%

Very unfavorable 482
28%

Never heard of them 104
6%

No opinion 329
19%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 76
F1_100 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tim Walz

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1250
72%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 652
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 309

18%

Favorable 343

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 598
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 172

10%

Very unfavorable 426
25%

Never heard of them 151
9%

No opinion 330
19%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 77
F1_101 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Huckabee

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 949
55%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 474
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 213

12%

Favorable 260

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 475
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 209

12%

Very unfavorable 266

15%

Never heard of them 268
15%

No opinion 515
30%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 78
F1_102 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Lee Zeldin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 458
26%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 231
(Sub-Net) 13%
Very favorable 98

6%

Favorable 133

8%

Very Unfavorable/ 227
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 13%
Unfavorable 108

6%

Very unfavorable 119

7%

Never heard of them 691
40%

No opinion 583
34%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 79
F1_103 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tucker Carlson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1055
61%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 492
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 225

13%

Favorable 267

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 563
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 159

9%

Very unfavorable 404
23%

Never heard of them 253
15%

No opinion 424
24%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 80
F1_104 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tulsi Gabard

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Ever Heard Of (Net) 807
47%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 402
(Sub-Net) 23%
Very favorable 181

10%

Favorable 220

13%

Very Unfavorable/ 405
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 157

9%

Very unfavorable 248
14%

Never heard of them 447
26%

No opinion 478
28%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Price increases / inflation 707
41%

Immigration 606
35%

Economy and jobs 541
31%

Women's rights 319
18%

Health care 318
18%

Crime and drugs 274
16%

Environment / climate change 228
13%

National debt / federal 221
budget deficits 13%
Guns 209
12%

Taxes 207
12%

Corruption 186
11%

Terrorism / national 155
security 9%
School safety 120
7%

Education 112
6%

Income inequality 109
6%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 96
6%

Weaponization of the Justice 94
Department/FBI 5%
January 6th 89

5%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1732
Criminal justice (policing, 83
courts, prisons) 5%
Race relations 76
4%

Foreign policy 67
4%

Voting rights 62
4%

Cybersecurity 59
3%

Political correctness / 54
cancel culture 3%
Defense 53
3%

Civil disorder 52
3%

Antisemitism 39
2%

Policing 34
2%

Other 24
1%

Sigma 5196

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Inflation 776
45%

Immigration 272
16%

Crime 123
7%

Racial equity 79
5%

Abortion 205
12%

Climate change 150
9%

Curbing guns 63
4%

Parental rights in schools 25
1%

Israeli-Hamas conflict 39
2%

Sigma 1732

100%

QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 83
V2024 Did you vote in the U.S. presidential election on November 5, 20242

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Yes, I voted 1420
82%

No, I did not vote 312
18%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Did Not Vote

Total

Unweighted Base 254
Weighted Base 312
I was not motivated to do so 86
28%

My vote doesn't matter 71
23%
I didn't like any of the 70
candidates 22%
I couldn't get time off from 31
family commitments to go and 10%
vote

It was too difficult to vote 25
8%

I couldn't get time off from 23
work to go and vote 7%
Other 63
20%

Sigma 369

118%

V2024_NOVOTE Why did you not vote in the 2024 U.S. presidential election last week? Select all that apply.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1478
Weighted Base 1420
By mail 443
31%

In person before Election 456
Day 32%
In person on Election Day 522
37%

Sigma 1420

100%

QEARLY2 How did you vote in the 2024 presidential election: by mail,

in person before Election Day,

or in person on Election Day?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 86
H2V Who did you vote for in the 2024 presidential election?

Base: Voted

Total
Unweighted Base 1478
Weighted Base 1420
Donald Trump 710
50%
Kamala Harris 682
48%
Cornel West 2
*
Jill stein 4
*
Someone else 10
1%
Prefer not to say 13
1%
Sigma 1420

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 87
QVOTETIME Was this the first time you voted in a presidential election?

Base: Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1478
Weighted Base 1420
Yes 150
11%

No 1270
89%

Sigma 1420

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1478
Weighted Base 1420
The day of the election 132
9%

The week of the election 127
9%

In late October 108
8%

In early October 137
10%

In September 88
6%

Before September 790
56%

Unsure/ Don't Know 38
3%

Sigma 1420

100%

QDECISION1 When did you make up your mind on who you were voting for?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Voted

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Change

Continuity

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

1478

1420

1078
76%

342
24%

1420
100%

QDECISION2 Would you say that you voted for change or for continuity in how the country is managed?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 90
QVOTEFACTOR What factor was most important when casting your vote?

Base: Voted

Total
Unweighted Base 1478
Weighted Base 1420
Candidate's position on 1143
issues 80%
Candidate's personal 277
qualities 20%
Sigma 1420

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

18 Nov 2024
Table 91
QISSUE4 Earlier, you said ... was the most important issue facing the country. How significant or not was this issue when you decided who to vote for?
Base: Voted
Total
Unweighted Base 1478
Weighted Base 1420
It was the main reason for 351
my vote 25%
One of the main reasons 726
51%
It factored into my 281
decision, but was not a main 20%
reason
It had no impact on my vote 63
4%
Sigma 1420

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QISSUES Here are some events from the presidential campaign.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
The debate between Donald 616
Trump and Kamala Harris 36%
Donald Trump surviving an 548
assassination attempt and 32%
rising to say fight "fight,
fight"
Donald Trump saying no taxes 547
on tips 32%
Joe Biden calling Trump 460
voters garbage 27%
The Tim Waltz - JD Vance 451
debate 26%
Kamala Harris promising to 428
help new homeowners with 25%
$25,000 down payment
Donald Trump riding around 423
in a garbage truck to make 24%
fun of the media
Donald Trump dishing out 401
fries at McDonalds 23%
Oprah endorsing Kamala 346
Harris 20%
Taylor Swift endorsing 319
Kamala Harris 18%
The bad joke about Puerto 187
Rico from the Trump Madison 11%

Sg. Garden rally comedian

Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,

Summary Of More Likely

less likely or had no effect.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QISSUES Here are some events from the presidential campaign.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
The bad joke about Puerto 479
Rico from the Trump Madison 28%
Sq. Garden rally comedian
Donald Trump riding around 432
in a garbage truck to make 25%
fun of the media
The debate between Donald 412
Trump and Kamala Harris 24%
Kamala Harris promising to 392
help new homeowners with 23%
$25,000 down payment
Donald Trump dishing out 373
fries at McDonalds 22%
The Tim Waltz - JD Vance 363
debate 21%
Oprah endorsing Kamala 335
Harris 19%
Taylor Swift endorsing 319
Kamala Harris 18%
Donald Trump surviving an 305
assassination attempt and 18%
rising to say fight "fight,
fight"
Joe Biden calling Trump 281
voters garbage 16%
Donald Trump saying no taxes 2717

on tips 16%

Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,

Summary Of Less Likely

less likely or had no effect.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QISSUES Here are some events from the presidential campaign.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Taylor Swift endorsing 1093
Kamala Harris 63%
The bad joke about Puerto 1066
Rico from the Trump Madison 62%
Sg. Garden rally comedian
Oprah endorsing Kamala 1051
Harris 61%
Joe Biden calling Trump 991
voters garbage 57%
Donald Trump dishing out 958
fries at McDonalds 55%
The Tim Waltz - JD Vance 918
debate 53%
Kamala Harris promising to 913
help new homeowners with 53%
$25,000 down payment
Donald Trump saying no taxes 908
on tips 52%
Donald Trump surviving an 879
assassination attempt and 51%
rising to say fight "fight,
fight"
Donald Trump riding around 877
in a garbage truck to make 51%
fun of the media
The debate between Donald 703

Trump and Kamala Harris 41%

Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,

Summary Of Had No Effect

less likely or had no effect.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 95
QISSUE5_1 Here are some events from the presidential campaign. Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely or had no effect.

The debate between Donald Trump and Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 616
36%

Less likely 412
24%

Had no effect 703
41%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 96
QISSUE5_2 Here are some events from the presidential campaign. Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely or had no effect.

Donald Trump dishing out fries at McDonalds

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 401
23%

Less likely 373
22%

Had no effect 958
55%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QISSUE5_3 Here are some events from the presidential campaign.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 319
18%

Less likely 319
18%

Had no effect 1093
63%

Sigma 1732

100%

Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,

Taylor Swift endorsing Kamala Harris

less likely or had no effect.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QISSUE5_4 Here are some events from the presidential campaign.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 346
20%

Less likely 335
19%

Had no effect 1051
61%

Sigma 1732

100%

Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,

Oprah endorsing Kamala Harris

less likely or had no effect.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 99
QISSUE5_5 Here are some events from the presidential campaign. Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely or had no effect.

The bad joke about Puerto Rico from the Trump Madison Sq. Garden rally comedian

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 187
11%

Less likely 479
28%

Had no effect 1066
62%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 100
QISSUE5_6 Here are some events from the presidential campaign. Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely or had no effect.

Joe Biden calling Trump voters garbage

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 460
27%

Less likely 281
16%

Had no effect 991
57%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 101
QISSUE5_7 Here are some events from the presidential campaign. Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely or had no effect.

Donald Trump riding around in a garbage truck to make fun of the media

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 423
24%

Less likely 432
25%

Had no effect 877
51%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 102
QISSUE5_8 Here are some events from the presidential campaign. Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely or had no effect.

Donald Trump surviving an assassination attempt and rising to say fight "fight, fight"

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 548
32%

Less likely 305
18%

Had no effect 879
51%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 103
QISSUE5_9 Here are some events from the presidential campaign. Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely or had no effect.

Kamala Harris promising to help new homeowners with $25,000 down payment

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 428
25%

Less likely 392
23%

Had no effect 913
53%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QISSUE5_10 Here are some events from the presidential campaign.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 547
32%

Less likely 277
16%

Had no effect 908
52%

Sigma 1732

100%

Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,

Donald Trump saying no taxes on tips

less likely or had no effect.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QISSUE5_11 Here are some events from the presidential campaign.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
More likely 451
26%

Less likely 363
21%

Had no effect 918
53%

Sigma 1732

100%

Please indicate if they made you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,

The Tim Waltz

- JD Vance debate

less likely or had no effect.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Yes, I voted for a 1066
representative for the House 62%
of Representatives
Yes, I voted for a senator 893
for the U.S. Senate 52%
Yes, I voted for Governor of 596
my state 34%
Yes, I voted for other down 702
ballot races 41%
No I did not vote 451
26%
Sigma 3708

214%

GENERALVOTE1 Did you vote in the U.S.

Congressional election and other races on November 5,

20242 Select all that apply.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 107
GENERALVOTE2 For each of the following, please indicate if you voted Democrat, Republican or for an Independent/ Third Party candidate?

Summary Of Democrat

Base: Voted In Any GENERALVOTEl (Variable Bases

Total

Governor 316
53%

U.S. Senate 447
50%

Other down ballot races 346
49%

House of Representatives 515

48%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 108
GENERALVOTE2 For each of the following, please indicate if you voted Democrat, Republican or for an Independent/ Third Party candidate?

Summary Of Republican

Base: Voted In Any GENERALVOTEl (Variable Bases

Total

House of Representatives 537
50%

U.S. Senate 434
49%

Governor 269
45%

Other down ballot races 315

45%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

GENERALVOTE2 For each of the following,

Base: Voted In Any GENERALVOTEl (Variable Bases

Total

Other down ballot races 42
6%

Governor 11
2%

U.S. Senate 12
1%

House of Representatives 14

1%

please indicate if you voted Democrat, Republican or for an Independent/ Third Party candidate?

Summary Of Other/ Independent/ Third Party
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Popu

Base: Voted For House Of Representative

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Democrat

Republican

Other/ Independent/ Third

Party

Sigma

lation

GENERALVOTE2_1 For each of the following, please indicate if you voted Democrat, Republican or for an Independent/ Third Party candidate?

s

Total

1101

1066

515
48%

537
50%

14
1%

1066
100%

House of Representatives
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 111
GENERALVOTE2_2 For each of the following, please indicate if you voted Democrat, Republican or for an Independent/ Third Party candidate?

U.S. Senate

Base: Voted For U.S. Senate

Total

Unweighted Base 923
Weighted Base 893
Democrat 447
50%

Republican 434
49%

Other/ Independent/ Third 12
Party 1%
Sigma 893

100%
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Table 112
GENERALVOTE2_3 For each of the following, please indicate if you voted Democrat, Republican or for an Independent/ Third Party candidate?

Governor

Base: Voted For Governor

Total

Unweighted Base 603
Weighted Base 596
Democrat 316
53%

Republican 269
45%

Other/ Independent/ Third 11
Party 2%
Sigma 596

100%
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Table 113
GENERALVOTE2_4 For each of the following, please indicate if you voted Democrat, Republican or for an Independent/ Third Party candidate?

Other down ballot races

Base: Voted For Other Down Ballot Races

Total

Unweighted Base 722
Weighted Base 702
Democrat 346
49%

Republican 315
45%

Other/ Independent/ Third 42
Party 6%
Sigma 702

100%
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Table 114
D1101 Do you think Donald Trump has been trying to unify the country since the election or has he been acting to divide the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Unify 937
54%

Divide 795
46%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 115
D1102 Do you think that Donald Trump is a threat to Democracy or was that just overblown campaign rhetoric?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Threat to democracy 832
48%

Overblown campaign rhetoric 900
52%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Should be tried

Cases should be dismissed

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

914
53%

818
47%

1732
100%

D1103 Do you think that Donald Trump should be tried on criminal charges,

or should all of the cases be dismissed?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Pardoned

Left as is

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

433
25%

1299
75%

1732
100%

D1104 Do you think Hunter Biden should be pardoned or his trial left as is?
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 118
D1105 Do you think Donald Trump is governing so far from the left, right or the middle of the road?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Left 209
12%

Right 953
55%

Middle 571
33%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 119
TA1101 Do you think president-elect Trump received a strong mandate to govern, a weak mandate, or no mandate at all?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strong mandate 867
50%

Weak mandate 363
21%

No mandate at all 502
29%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 120
TA1102 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Summary Of Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Elon Musk, as the co-head of 658
the Department of Government 38%
Efficiency
Mike Huckabee, as Ambassador 613
to Israel 35%
Susie Wiles, as White House 598
Chief of Staff 35%
Vivek Ramaswamy, as the co- 598
head of the Department of 35%
Government Efficiency
Marco Rubio, as Secretary of 596
State 34%
Tom Homan, as the Border 559
Czar 32%
Tulsi Gabard, as the 538
Director of National 31%
Intelligence
Mike Waltz, as National 511
Security Advisor 30%
Elise Stefanik, as 507
Ambassador to the United 29%
Nations
Pete Hegseth, as the 498
Secretary of Defense 29%
Matt Gaetz, as the Attorney 490
General 28%
Kristi Noem, as the 488
Secretary of Homeland 28%
Security
Stephen Miller, as Deputy 486
White House Chief of Staff 28%
for Policy
John Ratclife, as the CIA 471

Director 27%



Page 130

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
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Table 120
TA1102 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Summary Of Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Lee Zeldin, as the 465
Environmental Protection 27%

Agency administrator
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Table 121
TA1102 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Summary Of Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Elon Musk, as the co-head of 649
the Department of Government 37%
Efficiency
Matt Gaetz, as the Attorney 619
General 36%
Marco Rubio, as Secretary of 539
State 31%
Tulsi Gabard, as the 531
Director of National 31%
Intelligence
Kristi Noem, as the 525
Secretary of Homeland 30%
Security
Vivek Ramaswamy, as the co- 524
head of the Department of 30%
Government Efficiency
Mike Waltz, as National 514
Security Advisor 30%
Pete Hegseth, as the 513
Secretary of Defense 30%
Tom Homan, as the Border 500
Czar 29%
Mike Huckabee, as Ambassador 499
to Israel 29%
Stephen Miller, as Deputy 490
White House Chief of Staff 28%
for Policy
John Ratclife, as the CIA 489
Director 28%
Elise Stefanik, as 479
Ambassador to the United 28%
Nations
Lee Zeldin, as the 479
Environmental Protection 28%

Agency administrator
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Table 121
TA1102 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Summary Of Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total

Susie Wiles, as White House 410
Chief of Staff 24%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Lee Zeldin, as the 789
Environmental Protection 46%
Agency administrator
John Ratclife, as the CIA 772
Director 45%
Stephen Miller, as Deputy 756
White House Chief of Staff 44%
for Policy
Elise Stefanik, as 746
Ambassador to the United 43%
Nations
Susie Wiles, as White House 724
Chief of Staff 42%
Pete Hegseth, as the 721
Secretary of Defense 42%
Kristi Noem, as the 719
Secretary of Homeland 42%
Security
Mike Waltz, as National 706
Security Advisor 41%
Tom Homan, as the Border 673
Czar 39%
Tulsi Gabard, as the 663
Director of National 38%
Intelligence
Matt Gaetz, as the Attorney 624
General 36%
Mike Huckabee, as Ambassador 621
to Israel 36%
Vivek Ramaswamy, as the co- 610
head of the Department of 35%
Government Efficiency
Marco Rubio, as Secretary of 597

State 34%

TA1102 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Summary Of Unsure/ Don't Know
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
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18 Nov 2024

Table 122
TA1102 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Summary Of Unsure/ Don't Know

Base: All Respondents

Total
Elon Musk, as the co-head of 426
the Department of Government 25%

Efficiency
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Table 123
TA1102_1 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Susie Wiles, as White House Chief of Staff

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 598
35%

Oppose 410
24%

Unsure/ Don't Know 724
42%

Sigma 1732

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 124
TA1102_2 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Stephen Miller, as Deputy White House Chief of Staff for Policy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 486
28%

Oppose 490
28%

Unsure/ Don't Know 756
44%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 125
TA1102_3 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Tom Homan, as the Border Czar

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 559
32%

Oppose 500
29%

Unsure/ Don't Know 673
39%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 126
TA1102_4 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Marco Rubio, as Secretary of State

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 596
34%

Oppose 539
31%

Unsure/ Don't Know 597
34%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 127
TA1102_5 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Mike Waltz, as National Security Advisor

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 511
30%

Oppose 514
30%

Unsure/ Don't Know 706
41%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 128
TA1102_6 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Mike Huckabee, as Ambassador to Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 613
35%

Oppose 499
29%

Unsure/ Don't Know 621
36%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 507
29%

Oppose 479
28%

Unsure/ Don't Know 746
43%

Sigma 1732

100%

TA1102_7 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Elise Stefanik,

as Ambassador to the United Nations
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 130
TA1102_8 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Lee Zeldin, as the Environmental Protection Agency administrator

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 465
27%

Oppose 479
28%

Unsure/ Don't Know 789
46%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 131
TA1102_9 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Kristi Noem, as the Secretary of Homeland Security

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 488
28%

Oppose 525
30%

Unsure/ Don't Know 719
42%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 132
TA1102_10 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

John Ratclife, as the CIA Director

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 471
27%

Oppose 489
28%

Unsure/ Don't Know 772
45%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 133
TA1102_11 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Pete Hegseth, as the Secretary of Defense

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 498
29%

Oppose 513
30%

Unsure/ Don't Know 721
42%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 134
TA1102_12 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Vivek Ramaswamy, as the co-head of the Department of Government Efficiency

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 598
35%

Oppose 524
30%

Unsure/ Don't Know 610
35%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 135
TA1102_13 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Elon Musk, as the co-head of the Department of Government Efficiency

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 658
38%

Oppose 649
37%

Unsure/ Don't Know 426
25%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 136
TA1102_14 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Tulsi Gabard, as the Director of National Intelligence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 538
31%

Oppose 531
31%

Unsure/ Don't Know 663
38%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Table 137
TA1102_15 Do you favor or oppose each of the following cabinet appointments made by president-elect Trump?

Matt Gaetz, as the Attorney General

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Favor 490
28%

Oppose 619
36%

Unsure/ Don't Know 624
36%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Conducting deportations of
the illegal immigrants
here who have committed
crimes

Ending the conflict between
Israel and Hamas in Gaza by
demanding the

full surrender of Hamas and
the return of hostages

Ending government payments
for sex change operations
for prisoners

and illegal aliens

Closing the border by
reinstating past immigration
policies that

discouraged illegal
immigration

Imposing sanctions and other
costs on Iran for attacking
Israel and

destabilizing the Middle
East

Ending hiring for government
jobs on the basis of race
and returning
to merit hiring of govt
employees

Conducting deportations of
illegal immigrants living
here

on public assistance

Ending the war in Ukraine as
soon as possible by freezing
the current conflict lines,
creating a demilitarized
zone between Ukraine and
Russia, and making

sure Ukraine receives
security guarantees from the
West but stays neutral and
doesn't join NATO

18 Nov 2024
Table 138
TA1104 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Total

1732

1732

1244
72%

1139
66%

1120
65%

1095
63%

1048
60%

1047
60%

999
58%

944
55%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Making the 2017 tax
cuts permanent

Imposing new trade tariffs
on China to help
American manufacturing

Having Elon Musk head a
government task force to
look for

cuts in government fraud,
waste and abuse

Launching a strategic U.S.
government bitcoin reserve
to mitigate against

the effects of inflation

Total

933
54%

925
53%

804
46%

580
33%

TA1104 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Having Elon Musk head a 641
government task force to 37%
look for
cuts in government fraud,
waste and abuse
Launching a strategic U.S. 555
government bitcoin reserve 32%
to mitigate against
the effects of inflation
Imposing new trade tariffs 497
on China to help 29%
American manufacturing
Conducting deportations of 443
illegal immigrants living 26%
here
on public assistance
Ending the war in Ukraine as 364
soon as possible by freezing 21%
the current conflict lines,
creating a demilitarized
zone between Ukraine and
Russia, and making
sure Ukraine receives
security guarantees from the
West but stays neutral and
doesn't join NATO
Closing the border by 364
reinstating past immigration 21%
policies that
discouraged illegal
immigration
Making the 2017 tax 341
cuts permanent 20%
Ending hiring for government 337
jobs on the basis of race 19%

and returning
to merit hiring of govt
employees

TA1104 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Page 153

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Ending government payments
for sex change operations
for prisoners

and illegal aliens

Imposing sanctions and other
costs on Iran for attacking
Israel and

destabilizing the Middle
East

Conducting deportations of
the illegal immigrants
here who have committed
crimes

Ending the conflict between
Israel and Hamas in Gaza by
demanding the

full surrender of Hamas and
the return of hostages

18 Nov 2024
Table 139
TA1104 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Total

329
19%

291
17%

264
15%

236
14%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)
Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)
Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose

Unsure/ Don't Know

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

1244
72%

901
52%

343
20%

264
15%

134
8%

130
8%

224
13%

1732
100%

TA1104_1 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Conducting deportations of the illegal immigrants here who have committed crimes

Page 154

18 Nov 2024
Table 140



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)
Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)
Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose

Unsure/ Don't Know

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

999
58%

654
38%

345
20%

443
26%

181
10%

262
15%

290
17%

1732
100%

TA1104_2 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Conducting deportations of illegal immigrants living here on public assistance
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)
Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)
Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose

Unsure/ Don't Know

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

1095
63%

720
42%

375
22%

364
21%

183
11%

181
10%

274
16%

1732
100%

TA1104_3 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Closing the border by reinstating past immigration policies that discouraged illegal immigration
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)
Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)
Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose

Unsure/ Don't Know

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

1048
60%

646
37%

402
23%

291
17%

168
10%

123
7%

393
23%

1732
100%

TA1104_4 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Imposing sanctions and other costs on Iran for attacking Israel and destabilizing the Middle East

Page 157

18 Nov 2024
Table 143



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)
Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)
Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose

Unsure/ Don't Know

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

933
54%

577
33%

356
21%

341
20%

146
8%

195
11%

458
26%

1732
100%

TA1104_5 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Making the 2017 tax cuts permanent
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 145
TA1104_6 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Ending the war in Ukraine as soon as possible by freezing the current conflict lines, creating a demilitarized zone between Ukraine and Russia, and making sure Ukraine
receives security guarantees from the West but stays neutral and doesn't join NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Support 944
(Net) 55%
Strongly Support 575
33%

Somewhat Support 370
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 364
(Net) 21%
Somewhat Oppose 189
11%

Strongly Oppose 175
10%

Unsure/ Don't Know 424
24%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1139
(Net) 66%
Strongly Support 795
46%

Somewhat Support 345
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 236
(Net) 14%
Somewhat Oppose 137
8%

Strongly Oppose 99
6%

Unsure/ Don't Know 357
21%

Sigma 1732

100%

TA1104_7 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Ending the conflict between Israel and Hamas in Gaza by demanding the full surrender of Hamas and the return of hostages
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)
Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)
Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose

Unsure/ Don't Know

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

925
53%

541
31%

384
22%

497
29%

211
12%

286
17%

310
18%

1732
100%

TA1104_8 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Imposing new trade tariffs on China to help American manufacturing
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Support 580
(Net) 33%
Strongly Support 281
16%

Somewhat Support 299
17%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 555
(Net) 32%
Somewhat Oppose 208
12%

Strongly Oppose 347
20%

Unsure/ Don't Know 597
34%

Sigma 1732

100%

TA1104_9 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Launching a strategic U.S.

government bitcoin reserve to mitigate against the effects of inflation
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1120
(Net) 65%
Strongly Support 862
50%

Somewhat Support 258
15%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 329
(Net) 19%
Somewhat Oppose 165
10%

Strongly Oppose 164
9%

Unsure/ Don't Know 283
16%

Sigma 1732

100%

TA1104_10 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Ending government payments for sex change operations for prisoners and illegal aliens
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1047
(Net) 60%
Strongly Support 673
39%

Somewhat Support 375
22%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 337
(Net) 19%
Somewhat Oppose 161
9%

Strongly Oppose 176
10%

Unsure/ Don't Know 347
20%

Sigma 1732

100%

TA1104_11 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Ending hiring for government jobs on the basis of race and returning to merit hiring of govt employees
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Support 804
(Net) 46%
Strongly Support 525
30%

Somewhat Support 279
16%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 641
(Net) 37%
Somewhat Oppose 155
9%

Strongly Oppose 486
28%

Unsure/ Don't Know 287
17%

Sigma 1732

100%

TA1104_12 Do you support or oppose each of the following polices?

Having Elon Musk head a government task force to look for cuts in government fraud,

waste and abuse
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Page 166

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

End inflation and price
increases

Revitalizing the American
economy / creating a new
roaring 20s

Revitalizing American values
Reestablishing a strong,
secure, and feared ARmerica
around the world

Making America the leader in
new technologies like
Artificial Intelligence and

Space tech

Ending wokeness and related
liberal express

Establishing the role of
merit over diversity

Other

Sigma

18 Nov 2024
Table 152
TA1106 What are your greatest hopes for the newly elected Trump administration? Please select all that apply.

Total

1732

1732

1186
68%

752
43%

722
42%

714
41%

577
33%

553
32%

550
32%

243
14%

5296
306%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Trump behaving like a 803
dictator 46%
Political gridlock or chaos 686
40%
The U.S. government and 657
agencies being irreparably 38%
damaged
Massive protests by the left 596
34%
The Trump administration 595
being too far to the right 34%
Budget deficit ballooning 595
34%
America isolated in the 508
world 29%
Other 168
10%
Sigma 4608

266%

TA1107 What are your greatest fears for the newly elected Trump administration? Please select all that apply.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Closely (Net)

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not At All/Not Too Closely

(Net)

Not too closely

Not at all closely

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

1397
81%

801
46%

596
34%

335
19%

229
13%

106
6%

1732
100%

QELECTION1A How closely did you follow the 2024 Presidential Election?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 155
ELECTION1 Which of the following channels, platforms, or mediums did you primarily use to follow news leading into and coming out of Tuesday's 2024 Presidential Election?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
TV news Channels 790
46%
News outlet websites 168
10%
Social media platforms (such 392
as X (formerly known as 23%
Twitter), Facebook,
Instagram, TikTok, and
others)
Radio 53
3%
Podcasts 64
4%
All about equally 199
11%
None of them / Other 67
4%
Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 156
ELECTION2 Do you feel the news you read or saw around Election 2024 in these mediums was largely fair or biased?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Fair 885
51%

Biased 847
49%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 157
ELECTION3 How was the news you read or saw biased?

Base: Biased

Total

Unweighted Base 846
Weighted Base 847
Biased Against Kamala Harris 244
and the Democrats 29%
Biased Against Donald Trump 484
and the Republicans 57%
Unsure/ Don't Know 119
143

Sigma 847

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 158
NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week as we headed into the 2024 Presidential Election and as the results were counted, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
ABC News 631
36%

Fox TV News 580
33%

CBS News 486
28%

NBC News 435
25%

CNN TV News 427
25%

Local news 364
21%

MSNBC TV News 239
14%

CNBC 213
12%

BBC TV News 124
7%

PBS 121
7%

Newsmax 114
7%

Headline News 79
5%

Al Jazeera America 54
3%

Univision 54
3%

Bloomberg TV News 53
3%

One America News 48
3%

Telemundo 45

3%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 158

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week as we headed into the 2024 Presidential Election and as the results were counted, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1732
Fusion 16
1%

Galavision 12
1%

Estrella 11
1%

Other 84
5%

None of the above 294
17%

Sigma 4485

259%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Facebook/Facebook Messenger 749
43%

Google 678
39%

YouTube 674
39%

TikTok 393
23%

X (formerly Twitter) 324
19%

Instagram/Instagram Direct 312
Messaging 18%
Snapchat 194
11%

Reddit 165
10%

LinkedIn 161
9%

WhatsApp 132
8%

Nextdoor 99
6%

Discord 82
5%

Twitch 82
5%

Tumblr 34
2%

Other 48
3%

None of the above 374
22%

Sigma 4500

260%

NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Newsl Any Of 1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Facebook/Facebook Messenger

Google

YouTube

ABC News

Fox TV News

CBS News

NBC News

CNN TV News

TikTok

Local news

X (formerly Twitter)

Instagram/Instagram Direct

Messaging

MSNBC TV News

CNBC

Snapchat

Reddit

LinkedIn

Total

1630

1630

647
40%

613
38%

607
37%

564
35%

539
33%

459
28%

412
25%

410
25%

378
23%

359
22%

312
19%

302
19%

230
14%

205
13%

193
12%

164
10%

160
10%

NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at ONEWS1101
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Newsl Any Of

Weighted Base

WhatsApp

BBC TV News

Newsmax

Nextdoor

Discord

Twitch

Headline News

Al Jazeera America

Univision

Bloomberg TV News

One America News

Telemundo

Tumblr

Fusion

Galavision

Estrella

Sigma

1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14

Total

1630

131

123
8%

120
7%

114
99
6%

82
5%

82
5%

79
5%

54
3%

54
53
3%

48
3%

45
3%

34
2%

16
1%

12
1%

11

1%

7709
473%

NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at ONEWS1101
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At NBC News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

422

412

124
30%

21
5%

188
46%

47
11%

32
8%

412
100%

QNEWS1101_1 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

NBC News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At ABC News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

587

564

144
26%

48
9%

248
44%

57
10%

66
12%

564
100%

QNEWS1101_2 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

ABC News

or they are not partisan at all?

Page 178

18 Nov 2024
Table 162



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At CBS News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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18 Nov 2024
Table 163
QNEWS1101_3 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

CBS News

Total

475

459

132
29%

41
9%

197
43%

43
9%

47
10%

459
100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Fox TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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Table 164
QNEWS1101_4 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Fox TV News

Total

545

539

58
11%

184
34%

213
40%

35
6%

48
9%

539
100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At CNN TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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Table 165
QNEWS1101_5 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

CNN TV News

Total

406

410

154
38%

39
10%

143
35%

37
9%

37
9%

410
100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At MSNBC TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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QNEWS1101_6 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

MSNBC TV News

Total

229

230

107
47%

16
7%

72
31%

15
7%

20
8%

230
100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At CNBC

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

197

205

69
34%

26
13%

68
33%

21
10%

21
10%

205
100%

QNEWS1101_7 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

CNBC

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At One America News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

Total

43

48

o w

s

11
23%

29

w N

3

©
3

100%

QNEWS1101_8 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

One America News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Newsmax

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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QNEWS1101_9 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Newsmax

Total

112

114

o o

s

43
37%

54
48%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At BBC TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

123

123

18
15%

16
13%

63
51%

22

w s
3

123
100%

QNEWS1101_10 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

BBC TV News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Bloomberg TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

Total

50

53

13
25%

20
39%

53
100%

QNEWS1101_11 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Bloomberg TV News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Univision

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

44

54

QNEWS1101_12 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Univision

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Telemundo

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

39

45

12
27%

QNEWS1101_13 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Telemundo

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 174
QNEWS1101_14 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Galavision

Base: Evaluate At Galavision

Total
Unweighted Base 13
Weighted Base 12
Biased in favor of the 2
political left 20%
Biased in favor of the 5
political right 43%
Represent opinions on both
sides of politics equally 14%
Not partisan at all 3
23%
Unsure/Don't know -
Sigma 12

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Fusion

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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Table 175
QNEWS1101_15 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Fusion

Total

14

16

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 176
QNEWS1101_16 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Estrella

Base: Evaluate At Estrella

Total
Unweighted Base 11
Weighted Base 11
Biased in favor of the 6
political left 59%
Biased in favor of the 1
political right 11%
Represent opinions on both 3
sides of politics equally 30%
Not partisan at all -
Unsure/Don't know -
Sigma 11

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At PBS

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

QNEWS1101_17 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

Total

125

120

22
18%

10
8%

63
52%

21
17%

=,

o0

100%

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

PBS

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Popu

Base: Evaluate At Al Jazeera America

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

lation

Total

53

54

12
22%

21
39%

14
26%

54
100%

QNEWS1101_18 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Al Jazeera America

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Headline News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

80

79

18
23%

- o

o

30
38%

12
15%

13
17%

79
100%

QNEWS1101_19 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Headline News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Local News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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QNEWS1101_20 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Local news

Total

378

359

57
16%

24
7%

197
55%

38
11%

42
12%

359
100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Facebook/Facebook Messenger

Total

Unweighted Base 663
Weighted Base 647
Biased in favor of the 162
political left 25%
Biased in favor of the 77
political right 12%
Represent opinions on both 191
sides of politics equally 30%
Not partisan at all 73
11%

Unsure/Don't know 144
22%

Sigma 647

100%

QNEWS1101_21 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Facebook/Facebook Messenger

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 182
QNEWS1101_22 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging

Base: Evaluate At Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging

Total

Unweighted Base 285
Weighted Base 302
Biased in favor of the 63
political left 21%
Biased in favor of the 29
political right 9%
Represent opinions on both 108
sides of politics equally 36%
Not partisan at all 43
14%

Unsure/Don't know 59
20%

Sigma 302

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At WhatsApp

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

118

131

26
20%

16
13%

50
38%

17
13%

22
16%

131
100%

QNEWS1101_23 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

WhatsApp

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Popu

Base: Evaluate At X (Formerly Twitter

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

lation

Total

293

312

28
9%

83
26%

142
46%

25
8%

34
11%

312
100%

QNEWS1101_24 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

right,

X

(formerly Twitter)

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At YouTube

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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18 Nov 2024
Table 185
QNEWS1101_25 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

YouTube

Total

589

607

77
13%

43
7%

257
42%

110
18%

120
20%

607
100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Google

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

612

613

124
20%

46
8%

252
41%

89
15%

102
17%

613
100%

QNEWS1101_26 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Google

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At TikTok

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

347

378

52
14%

52
14%

162
43%

47
12%

66
17%

378
100%

QNEWS1101_27 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

TikTok

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Snapchat

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

177

193

30
16%

28
14%

61
32%

36
19%

38
20%

193
100%

QNEWS1101_28 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Snapchat

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024
Table 189
QNEWS1101_29 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Discord

Base: Evaluate At Discord

Total

Unweighted Base 74
Weighted Base 82
Biased in favor of the 11
political left 13%
Biased in favor of the 8
political right 10%
Represent opinions on both 29
sides of politics equally 35%
Not partisan at all 21

26%
Unsure/Don't know 13

16%
Sigma 82

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Reddit

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

152

164

35
21%

18
11%

70
43%

26
16%

14
9%

164
100%

QNEWS1101_30 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Reddit

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Tumblr

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

33

34

QNEWS1101_31 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Tumblr

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Twitch

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

71

82

10
13%

17
21%

22
27%

15
18%

18
22%

82
100%

QNEWS1101_32 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Twitch

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At LinkedIn

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

153

160

15
10%

16
10%

79
50%

27
17%

22
14%

160
100%

QNEWS1101_33 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

LinkedIn

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: Evaluate At Nextdoor

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

95

99

13
13%

©

o0

41
42%

23
23%

14
14%

99
100%

QNEWS1101_34 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally

Nextdoor

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
(Net)

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied
Very/Somewhat Dissatisfied
(Net)

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

1244
72%

446
26%

798
46%

488
28%

297
17%

191
11%

1732
100%

QNEWS1178 In general,

how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the sources of news out there available to you?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Trustworthy
(Net)

Very trustworthy

Somewhat trustworthy
Very/Somewhat Untrustworthy
(Net)

Somewhat untrustworthy

Very untrustworthy

Sigma
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Table 196

QNEWS1109 In general, how trustworthy or untrustworthy do you think these news media sources are in delivering accurate news and information?

Total

1732

1732

1058
61%

317
18%

741
43%

674
39%

414
24%

260
15%

1732
100%



Page 213

Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 197
QNEWS1113 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The news media provided fair and balanced coverage of the election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1013
(Net) 58%
Strongly agree 340
20%

Somewhat agree 672
39%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 719
(Net) 42%
Somewhat disagree 390
22%

Strongly disagree 330
19%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 198
QONEWS1114 Do you think journalists today are mostly practicing advocacy or are mostly practicing unbiased journalism?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Advocacy 1033
60%

Unbiased journalism 699
40%

Sigma 1732

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Fair coverage of issues 784
45%

Tilting coverage for 948
political ends 55%
Sigma 1732

100%

QNEWS1115 Do you think the mainstream news media is giving you fair coverage of issues or is tilting coverage for political ends?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QCELEB1101 Which,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Elon Musk 1128
65%

Taylor Swift 1093
63%

Oprah 939
54%

Beyonce 805
47%

Joe Rogan 686
40%

Leonardo DiCaprio 326
19%

None of these 318
18%

Sigma 5295

306%

if any,

of the following celebratory endorsements were you aware of heading into the 2024 Presidential Election? Select all that apply.
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases

Total

Elon Musk 464
41%

Joe Rogan 253
37%

Taylor Swift 236
22%

Beyonce 164
20%

Oprah 178
19%

Leonardo DiCaprio 58

18%

QCELEB1102 How much,

if any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Summary Of Significant/Some Impact
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases

Total

Leonardo DiCaprio 268
82%

Oprah 760
81%

Beyonce 642
80%

Taylor Swift 857
78%

Joe Rogan 433
63%

Elon Musk 663

59%

QCELEB1102 How much,

if any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Summary Of No Impact At All/Very Little Impact
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Aware Of Elon Musk

Total

Unweighted Base 1135
Weighted Base 1128
Significant/Some Impact 464
(Net) 41%
Significant impact 277
25%

Some impact 187
17%

No Impact At All/Very Little 663
Impact (Net) 59%
Very little impact 79
7%

No impact at all 585
52%

Sigma 1128

100%

QCELEB1102_1 How much,

if any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Elon Musk
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Aware Of Taylor Swift

Total

Unweighted Base 1106
Weighted Base 1093
Significant/Some Impact 236
(Net) 22%
Significant impact 126
12%

Some impact 110
10%

No Impact At All/Very Little 857
Impact (Net) 78%
Very little impact 95
9%

No impact at all 762
70%

Sigma 1093

100%

QCELEB1102_2 How much,

if

any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Taylor Swift
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Aware Of Oprah

Total

Unweighted Base 961
Weighted Base 939
Significant/Some Impact 178
(Net) 19%
Significant impact 85
9%

Some impact 93
10%

No Impact At All/Very Little 760
Impact (Net) 81%
Very little impact 79
8%

No impact at all 681
73%

Sigma 939

100%

QCELEB1102_3 How much,

if any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Oprah
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Aware Of Joe Rogan

Total

Unweighted Base 689
Weighted Base 686
Significant/Some Impact 253
(Net) 37%
Significant impact 131
19%

Some impact 122
18%

No Impact At All/Very Little 433
Impact (Net) 63%
Very little impact 53
8%

No impact at all 380
55%

Sigma 686

100%

QCELEB1102_4 How much,

if any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Joe Rogan
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Aware Of Leonardo DiCaprio

Total

Unweighted Base 324
Weighted Base 326
Significant/Some Impact 58
(Net) 18%
Significant impact 26
8%

Some impact 32
10%

No Impact At All/Very Little 268
Impact (Net) 82%
Very little impact 32
10%

No impact at all 236
72%

Sigma 326

100%

QCELEB1102_5 How much,

if any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Leonardo DiCaprio
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Aware Of Beyonce

Total

Unweighted Base 812
Weighted Base 805
Significant/Some Impact 164
(Net) 20%
Significant impact 88
11%

Some impact 76
9%

No Impact At All/Very Little 642
Impact (Net) 80%
Very little impact 64
8%

No impact at all 578
72%

Sigma 805

100%

QCELEB1102_6 How much,

if any,

impact did their endorsements have on your choice for the 2024 Presidential Election?

Beyonce
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 209
QCELEB1103 Which celebrity endorsement(s) do you think had the biggest impact on the 2024 Presidential Election, if any? Select all that apply.

Base: Those Aware Of Celeb

Total

Unweighted Base 1422
Weighted Base 1414
Elon Musk 804
57%

Taylor Swift 391
28%

Joe Rogan 297
21%

Oprah 166
12%

Beyonce 124
9%

Leonardo DiCaprio 36
3%

Sigma 1817

128%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Liberal (Net) 416
24%

Strong liberal 199
11%

Lean liberal 217
13%

Moderate 658
38%

Conservative (Net) 658
38%

Lean conservative 315
18%

Strong conservative 343
20%

Sigma 1732

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Fiscally liberal 334
19%

Fiscally conservative 812
47%

Do not lean one way or the 586
other 34%
Sigma 1732

100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Socially liberal 497
29%

Socially conservative 720
42%

Do not lean one way or the 515
other 30%
Sigma 1732

100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 213
S5 Did you vote for a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 2022 midterm election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Yes 1011
58%

No 583
34%

I was not eligible 138
8%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 214
S5A Who did you vote for in the 2022 House of Representatives midterm election?

Base: Vote In Midterms

Total

Unweighted Base 1040
Weighted Base 1011
The Democratic candidate 503
50%

The Republican candidate 479
47%

Another candidate 19
2%

Decline to answer 10
1%

Sigma 1011

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 215
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Yes 1301
75%

No 315
18%

I was not eligible 116
7%

Sigma 1732

100%
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 216
S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1343
Weighted Base 1301
Joe Biden 667
51%

Donald Trump 599
46%

Third party 27
2%

Decline to answer 8
1%

Sigma 1301

100%



Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1343
Weighted Base 1301
Likeability 245
19%

Their stance on the issues 1056
81%

Sigma 1301

100%

S4A In casting your vote,

what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Evangelical Protestant 234
13%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 166
10%

Roman Catholic 380
22%

Mormon 24
1%

Other Christian 316
18%

Jewish 59
3%

Muslim 19
1%

Hindu 12
1%

Buddhist 20
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 198
11%

Other 304
18%

Sigma 1732

100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Daily 69
4%

Weekly 407
24%

A few times per month 173
10%

Once a month 145
8%

Almost never 937
54%

Sigma 1732

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

Total

1732

1732

1177

68%

643
37%

534
31%

555
32%

210
12%

345
20%

1732
100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your 1life?
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Fielding Period: November 14 - 15, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
18 Nov 2024

Table 221
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1732
Weighted Base 1732
Yes 565
33%

No 1167
67%

Sigma 1732

100%



